#### TOWN OF WAREHAM

#### ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

#### APPLICATION FOR A PUBLIC HEARING FOR A VARIANCE/SPECIAL PERMIT

Certain uses are allowed in several zoning districts only by means of a Variance and/or Special Permit from the Zoning Board of Appeals. Those uses are indicated in the Wareham Zoning By-Laws. To apply for a Variance/Special Permit from the Zoning Board of Appeals, please do the following:

- o Complete this form.
- o Complete information packets. (Directions attached)
- o Submit application form and packet to Town Clerk for signature.
- o Submit application form and packet to Town Collector for signature.
- Submit completed form, packets, and appropriate fees\*\* to the Zoning Board of Appeals secretary.
- \*\*Permits may be issued only after a public hearing. There is a filing fee of \$300.00 per lot, per application for all non-conforming residential lots, whether built upon or not. There is a filing fee of \$750.00 per lot, per application for all commercial applications. In the case of a multi-family development, the fee is \$300.00 plus an additional \$50.00 for every unit over two (2). Please make check payable to the Town of Wareham.
- \*\*A check to cover two (2) legal advertisements for the public hearing should be made payable to Wareham Week in the amount of \$100.00.
- \*\*The applicant will also be responsible for the costs of sending out abutter notifications by Certified Mail. The cost is \$7.13 per certified letter to each abutter. Please see Zoning Board secretary for cost of mailings. Please make check payable to the Town of Wareham.

I hereby apply for a Variance/Special Permit for a use to be made of the following described place:

1 Land Shore VV	
STREET & NUMBER: 4/1 Wavelon LOT: 4295 MAP:	ZO
ZONING DISTRICT: $R-130$	
USE REQUESTED: Office on ly	
OWNER OF LAND & BUILDING: And Rams TEL#	
ADDRESS OF OWNER: 5 ac	
PERSON(S) WHO WILL UTILIZE PERMIT: And Rama	
ADDRESS: 5 and	
DATE: 9/13/2 SIGNATURE: Jun Ren	***************************************
This application was received on the date stamped here:	sjogsvinskring stæljer (m. 17
	AN DAN DAN SER DAN SER SER DAN SER D
Town Clerk: Date:	ida A. Soriator
Tax Collector: Bright Benit Date: 9/15/2021	
Planning/Zoning Dept.: North Kapeso Date:	
Application fee paid:	
Advertising fee paid: 100-00 Check # 3259 Receipt:	
Abutters fee paid: 7/0, 47 Check # 3256 Receipt:	

1 1 5/500 10.

#### TOWN OF WAREHAM

#### APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR/REPRESENATIVE INFORMATION SHEET

Check One:		
Date stamped in:	Date decision is due	
	Ann Rams	
Applicant's Address:	41 Warehan Lake Share Dr. East Warehan	1
Telephone Number: _	617-448-9093	
Cell Phone Number:	Same	
	aramsinc @ gmails com	
Address of Property/P	Project: 41 Wareham Lake shove Or E. Wareha	ir
Landowner's Name:	Ann Rams	
Owner's Address:	sone	
Telephone Number:	8 am	
Contact Person:	Sanl Telephone Number:	
Map 120	Lot 95 Zone R130	
Date Approved	Date Denied	
Comments:		

## THE STATE OF THE S

#### TOWN of WAREHAM

#### Massachusetts

#### **BUILDING DEPARTMENT**

David L Riquinha Building Commissioner

Ann Rams

September 7, 2021

41 Wareham Lake Shores Drive Wareham, MA 02538

RE: 41 Wareham Lake Shores Drive

Map 120, Lot 95

I have reviewed your application to operate a "home office of profession or trade" out of your residence at 41 Wareham Lake Shores Drive, in Wareham, MA. Your property is located in the R-130 zoning district where home offices are not permitted as of right. You must apply for and secure a <u>Special Permit</u> from the Zoning Board of Appeals in order to proceed with your request.

Your application is being denied under the following sections of the Wareham Zoning By-Law:

• Article 3, Section 330, Table of Accessory Use Regulations; A Special Permit from the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to operate a home office in the R-130 zoning district.

Respectfully,

David Riquinha

**Building Commissioner** 

Zoning Enforcement Officer

It is the owners' responsibility to check with other departments, i.e. Health, and conservation, etc. to ensure full compliance.

In accordance with the provisions of MGL chapter 40A §§ 15, you may apply to the Zoning Board of Appeals for the above noted relief within thirty (30) days of receipt of this letter.

OWN OF WA	TOWN OF WAREHAM ABUTTERS					
MAP 120 LOT 95 300	95 300'	i   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1		 	!	i : +-
WNER JOHN	OWNER JOHN & ANN CRAMS				! . <del>!</del> - ·	!
MAP & LOT	OWNER	CO-OWNER	STREET ADDRESS	TOWN	STATE	ZIP CODE
120-92	KUSA RALPH M & MARILYN K TRS	KUSA MARILYN K & RALPH M TRS	23 MARJORIE RD	WILMINGTON MA	ΔA	1
120-93	GUARNOTTA JAMES J	GUARNOTTA SHEILA	2 INGALLS RD	TYNGSBORO	¥	01879
120-94	IACOZZA ANTHONY M III	IACOZZA NICHOLAS A	43 WAREHAM LAKE SHORES DR	E WAREHAM	Σ	02538
120-95	RAMS JOHN	RAMS ANN C	41 WAREHAM LAKE SHORES DR	E WAREHAM	ΔA	02538
120-173	CANFIELD JANET S TRUSTEE	JANET S CANFIELD REV TRUST	44 WAREHAM LAKE SHORES DR	E WAREHAM	ĕ	02538
120-1003	WAREHAM LAKE SHORES IMPR ASSOC	C/O YVONNE B KINSMAN	P O BOX 377	E WAREHAM	ΔM	02538
120-198	PORT WILLIAM E LIFE ESTATE		42 WAREHAM LAKE SHORES DR	E WAREHAM	ΔA	02538
120-200	BELL DOROTHY C ·		1216 VFW PKWY #48	W ROXBURY	MA	02132
RTIFIED AB	CERTIFIED ABUTTERS AS THEY					
PPEAR ON C	APPEAR ON OUR TAX ROLLS					
AS OF 9/13/2021	021					
1	(					
17. K	an this					
ASSESSORS OFFICE	FFICE					
-						
REQUESTED BY	37					
ANN RAMS						
617 448-9093						
	_					

, ,

# MapsOnline by PeopleGIS

Printed on 09/13/2021 at 05:08 PM

720 ft

60



**Business Certificate Application** 

#### RECEIVED

AUG 3 1 2021

INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEPT.

### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Town of Wareham

NO: \_\_\_

Business name:	Equestrian Archery			
and an advantage of the	41 Wareham Lake Shore Dr.	East	Wareham	02538
conducted at:	Address of Business	Town	Zip	•
hone # of Business:	6174489093	<del></del>		
y the following perso	n(s):	;	Residence an	d Mailing Address
	Ann Rams	<del></del> .	41 Warehar	n Lake Shore Dr
			East Wareh	am MA 02538
Type of Business: Te	eaching archery on horse back			
Please check one: N	iew Business: X		Renew	ral:
Please circle one: [	o you have Zoning Board Approval? YES		NO	

**Massachusetts** 

Plymouth County,

Lakeshore Drive, Wareham,

County, Massachusetts

being monaries, for consideration paid, and in full consideration of Forty Thousand

grant to John Rams and Ann C. Rams, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety

of 3 Dove Avenue, East Warsham, Plymouth County, Mass

with quitrigin sprennnts

the land in Wareham, Plymouth County, Magaachusetts, as shown on Plan entitleds "Proposed Subdivision Section 22 Wareham Lake Shorse, Wareham, Mass.", dated

January 21, 1959, Walter E. Rowley, Surveyor, recorded with the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, being Lot(s) numbered ninety-five (95), as shown on said plan, being recorded with said Plymouth Deeds as plan No. 259 of 1959.

The premises are conveyed subject to the following restrictions which shall run with the land:

No tents, quonset hute or trailers or temporary buildings shall be placed

No building shall be erected or placed on said premises until plans, specifications and plot plans therefor have been approved in writing by Grantor, its successors, designees or assigns. No building shall be located nearer than 25 feet to the front lot line nor nearer than 15

3. No building (garage may be attached or detached) shall be constructed or erected on the premises other than a one-family dwelling, which shall be shingled, stained or painted with two coats of paint and shall be for

4. No livestock, snimal or poultry shall be kept or maintained on the premises

The Lors hereby conveyed shall be used for residential purposes only.

6. No signs for business advertising purposes shall be erected or placed

7. All structures shall be built upon a masonry foundation. on the premises.

8. Sewage from all buildings erected on the premises shall be provided for by the owners or occupants by installing a septic tank or cesspool which shall at all times be maintained in a proper sanitary condition. No privy vaults shall be maintained on said premises.

The Grantor, for itself, its successors and assigns, hereby reserves the right to erect and lay or cause or permit to be erected, laid, maintained, removed or repaired in all roads, streets, avenues or ways on which said above described land abuts, electric light, telephone and telegraph poles and wires; water, sewer and gas pipes and conduits; catch basins, surface drains and such other customery or usual appurtenances as may from time to time in the opinion of the Grantor or any public utility company, water company or municipality be deemed necessary or useful in connection with the beneficial use of said roads, streets, avenues and ways as shown on the hereinbefore referred to Plan or any other Plan(s) of Wareham Lake Shores, and only in and on said land hereinbefore described when necessary to affectuate any of the foregoing purposes; and all claims for damages, if any, by the construction, maintenance and repair thereof, or on account of temporary or other inconvenience caused thereby, against the Grantor or any public utility company or municipality or any of its egents or servants are hereby waived by the Grantes and successors in title.

Together with the benefit of the right to use the ways shown on said plan and other plane of Warehem Lake Shores as access to the premises, and any and all beaches shown on said plans in common with others lawfully entitled thereto.

For my title see deed of Resort Cottages, Inc. to Leonard Rame and Ursula Rame, dated September 28, 1960 and recorded at the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds in Book 2809, Page 425, and see Plymouth County Probate Docket No. 124,643.



	day of January	//シ/	. 19 88
hiffilmert mer seriester er er er te	CACATATA IL MANA	***************************************	4152)531651468
98791575305 <del>98969</del> 67159865844318	4554421044492052545436451454554444481597	c44942443344324451743	************
Tapstranspransprintentellen 1953	\$4\$	1 19 <b>00</b>	\$234·85(\$6*>\#s
,			
	•		
		:	
	•		•
	A difference de l'acceptable de	`	
h Commonwealth	ty Whitehilmaire	,	
	January	13	1988
the above named	Ureula Rema		
e instrument to be	her free act and dee	d, before me	•/
	and the same of th		
Le	***		LLO 3
	My consoluted expline		
	•		3.
		Mary N.	. 97 Mile (4)
	The Commonwealth the above named	The Commonwealth of Assessingstis  January the above named Uraula Rama g instrument to be her free act and dec	The Commonwealth of Assessinguistics  January 13  the above named Uraula Rana  g instrument to be her free act and deed before me